

Bid Summary
Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

Project: Waterworks District 40 – Water Supply Well(s) Construction
 Contract No.: 24-23-C

Bid Opening: 3/20/2025
 Scheduled Award Date: 5/20/2025

Bidders
 1 Shaver Lake Construction Inc., 41681 Tollhouse Rd, Shaver Lake, CA 93664-9650

Shaver Lake Construction Inc.
Subcontractors
 Walt Bannon Drilling, Inc.
 BMF Electric
 DKMLR Enterprises Inc. dba
 Russell Construction

BASE BID ITEMS				Engineer's Estimate		1	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization, Insurance and Bonds	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$87,520.00	\$87,520.00
2	1	LS	Obtain Fresno County Well Drilling Permit	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,828.00	\$5,828.00
4	1	LS	Water Pollution Control	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00
5	1	LS	Dust Control	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00
6	1	LS	Job Site Management	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$29,424.00	\$29,424.00
7	1	LS	Well Pad Rough Grading	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,428.00	\$4,428.00
8	10	LF	Furnish and Install Conductor Casing	\$ 135.00	\$1,350.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00
9	100	LF	Drill 12" Borehole, Install 3" Thick Annular Seal, and Furnish and Install 6" Diameter Casing	\$ 290.00	\$29,000.00	\$425.00	\$42,500.00
10	1,200	LF	Drill 6" Diameter Test Hole (to Estimated 1,200 Feet Total Depth), Airlift for Water Sampling and Well Development	\$ 75.00	\$90,000.00	\$85.00	\$102,000.00
11	1	LS	Furnish and Install Pump Discharge Pipe, Valve and Sampling Port, Etc. to Facilitate 3-Day Pump Test	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
12	1	LS	Submersible Pump and Motor with 5-inch Centralizer	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,924.00	\$4,924.00
13	965	LF	Column Pipe and Conductor	\$ 30.00	\$28,950.00	\$110.00	\$106,150.00
14	1	LS	Discharge Piping and Valves	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$7,153.00	\$7,153.00
15	1	LS	Well Equipment Enclosure and Concrete Slab	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,894.00	\$25,894.00
16	265	LF	2" Polyethylene Water Pipe	\$ 65.00	\$17,225.00	\$2.00	\$530.00
17	1	LS	Finish Grading	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,744.00	\$3,744.00
18	1	LS	Electrical	\$ 126,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$139,992.00	\$139,992.00
19	1	DAY	Additional Day of Test Pumping	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
20	1	LS	Perform Camera Survey	\$ 3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
21	1	EA	Fracture Water Quality Sampling	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
22	100	LF	Furnish and Install Approved Rock/Gravel and Bentonite for Borehole Fill for Fracture Sealing	\$ 61.00	\$6,100.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
23	20	LF	Pressure Pump Fast Setting Cement for Fracture Sealing	\$ 72.00	\$1,440.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00
24	500	LF	Re-Drill Hole after Fracture Sealing	\$ 19.00	\$9,500.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00
25	1	LS	Destroy Test Hole	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS (ITEMS 1-25)				\$538,465.00		\$695,387.00	

Additive 1				Engineer's Estimate		1	
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
26	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization, Insurance and Bonds	\$ 21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$17,078.00	\$17,078.00
27	1	LS	Obtain Fresno County Well Drilling Permit	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
28	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	1	LS	Water Pollution Control	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
30	1	LS	Dust Control	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00
31	1	LS	Job Site Management	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$22,324.00	\$22,324.00
32	1	LS	Well Pad Rough Grading	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,428.00	\$4,428.00
33	10	LF	Furnish and Install Conductor Casing	\$ 135.00	\$1,350.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00
34	100	LF	Drill 12" Borehole, Install 3" Thick Annular Seal, and Furnish and Install 6" Diameter Casing	\$ 290.00	\$29,000.00	\$425.00	\$42,500.00
35	1,200	LF	Drill 6" Diameter Test Hole (to Estimated 1,200 Feet Total Depth), Airlift for Water Sampling and Well Development	\$ 75.00	\$90,000.00	\$85.00	\$102,000.00
36	1	LS	Furnish and Install Pump Discharge Pipe, Valve and Sampling Port, Etc. to Facilitate 3-Day Pump Test	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
37	1	LS	Submersible Pump and Motor with 5-inch Centralizer	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,924.00	\$4,924.00
38	965	LF	Column Pipe and Conductor	\$ 30.00	\$28,950.00	\$110.00	\$106,150.00
39	1	LS	Discharge Piping and Valves	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$7,153.00	\$7,153.00
40	1	LS	Well Equipment Enclosure and Concrete Slab	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,894.00	\$25,894.00
41	40	LF	2" Polyethylene Water Pipe	\$ 60.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.00	\$80.00
42	1	LS	Finish Grading	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,744.00	\$3,744.00
43	1	LS	Electrical	\$ 66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$124,785.00	\$124,785.00
44	1	DAY	Additional Day of Test Pumping	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
45	1	LS	Perform Camera Survey	\$ 3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
46	1	EA	Fracture Water Quality Sampling	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
47	100	LF	Furnish and Install Approved Rock/Gravel and Bentonite for Borehole Fill for Fracture Sealing	\$ 61.00	\$6,100.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
48	20	LF	Pressure Pump Fast Setting Cement for Fracture Sealing	\$ 72.00	\$1,440.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00
49	500	LF	Re-Drill Hole after Fracture Sealing	\$ 19.00	\$9,500.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00
50	1	LS	Destroy Test Hole	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE 1 (ITEMS 26-50)				\$450,640.00		\$584,760.00	

TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVES 1 (BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 50)				\$989,105.00		\$1,280,147.00	
--------------------------------------------------------------	--	--	--	---------------------	--	-----------------------	--